Update 22/06/2022 - mg_mulifunction_input.engl.doc Page 1
Errors and omissions excepted
1
Voltage supply
Plug A
+_
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
Plug B

 Safety  according to low voltage directive 2014/35/EU; EN 61010; EN 60664-1
     requirements
 Order key
  M G - A U R 4 1. 0 0 0 X. S 1 2 x O
Basic type M-line
Dimension
                                      O without
Large-size indicator                                     D maximum 3 characters
Housing type
Version
Built-on housing A                                   x  Internal version
Display type
Switching points
Multifunction measuring input U
  2 2 switching points
Display colour
Operation
Red R
  1 Keys at the front
Green (on request) G                                   E Connection for external keypad
Blue (on request) B
Orange (on request) O                           Supply voltage
                                  7 18-36 VDC galv. isolated
Number of digits
                                  S 100-240 VAC
4-digit 4
6-digit 6
Measuring input
                                  X Direct voltage, direct current, Pt100(0),
Digit height
thermocouple, counter, frequency
57 mm 1
100 mm 2
Analog output*
200 mm 3                          0 without
                                     X 0/4-20 mA, 0-10 VDC
Interfaces
none 0
Sensor supply
RS232 Modbus protocol 3                                   0 none
RS485 Modbus protocol 4
  2 10 VDC / 20 mA
Bluetooth module B
                3 24 VDC / 50 mA